Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creative Forming, Inc.		05/15/2010	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spartech Corporation	
Street Address:	20 South Central Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2305631	ALPHATEC EXTRUSION	
Registration Number:	1741267	CREATIVE FORMING	
Registration Number:	3011460	CREATIVE FORMING SNAP-LOCK	
Registration Number:	1729301	IDEAS FORMED FOR TOMORROW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900162314

Fax Number: (314)612-2326

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: djennings@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: **David Jennings** Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Sq.

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7815-108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Jennings

Signature:	/atllp/dbj/
Date:	05/15/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=8213497_1#page1.tif source=8213497_1#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of February 1, 2008 by Creative Forming, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Seller") in favor of Spartech Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, Seller in consideration of \$1.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY irrevocably and unconditionally grant, sell, bargain, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee good and valid title, and all of its right, title and interest in free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances, in and to (i) the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A ("Patents") hereto and all of the inventions and improvements described therein, along with the right to sue for past infringement, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Seller had such sale, assignment and transfer not have been made, (ii) the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule B and the trademarks ("Trademarks") which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks, and all past and present rights and powers, statutory and common law, which have accrued or may accrue to Assignor of any and all kind or nature appertaining to the Trademarks and (iii) all copyright, copyright registrations and applications for copyright registration, wherever the same subsists or shall subsist in future, relating directly to the works listed on Schedule C.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Patents and Trademarks, with all of the rights and appurtenances thereto belonging unto Assignee, for itself, its successors and assigns for their own use and behalf forever.

This Assignment and covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Seller, his successors and assigns.

Seller covenants that Seller will do, execute and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed and delivered, all such further reasonable acts, transfers, assignments and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, for the better assuring, conveying and confirming unto Buyer, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and Trademarks hereby sold, transferred, assigned, and conveyed as Buyer may reasonably require.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Seller has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

"SELLER"
By: Carof Thul
Name: Carol O'Neil
Title: SVP Packaging Technologies
STATE OF MISSOURI)) SS.
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)
On this 15th day of May, 2010, before me appeared Or 10 Noil to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that She is the Senior Vice Pre Sident of Creative Forming, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, and that the foregoing instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation, by authority of its governing body; and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.
My commission expires: Notary Public Notary Public
Kathleen E. Scott - Notary Public Notary Seal, State of Missouri - St. Charles County Commission #08533719

Schedule B of Assignment

MARK	Registration No.	Serial No.	
ALPHATEC EXTRUSION	2,305,631	75/515,023	
CREATIVE FORMING	1,741,267	74/246,644	
CREATIVE FORMING SNAP-LOCK	3,011,460	78/485,247	
IDEAS FORMED FOR TOMORROW	1,729,301	74/242,827	

3